### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB		12/22/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated	
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1178393	SPUNKY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02176-015120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/
Date:	12/27/2010

900179769 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0141

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pro-Pet release#page1.tif source=Pro-Pet release#page2.tif source=Pro-Pet release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0142

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, COBANK, ACB, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases any and all liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted and pledged to it by SOUTHERN STATES COOPERATIVE, INCORPORATED (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2004, between the Secured Party and Grantor, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, in, (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of trademareks listed on Schedule I hereto, and (vi) all rights corresponding to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 25, 2004 at Reel 3071, Frame 0747.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

(signature page follows)

ATL\_IMANAGE-76/23/24-4/26/23/23/23/2 US\_ACTIVE/9/35/78/12 0/2/79/7/00/00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Sector Trademarks to be executed by one of its trademarks. 2010.	ured Party has caused this Release Security Interest in is duly authorized signatories on this 22 day of		
C	COBANK, ACB, as Agent		
!	By: Walley Schmy Its Duly Mathorized Signatory		
STATE OF <u>COMMENDE</u> ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>ARRABABA</u> )			
On this 22 day of 2000, before me personally appeared process of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of COBANK, ACB, as Agent, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that [s]he is an authorized officer of said entity, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity as authorized by its board of directors and that [s]he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.			
	Notary Public (scal)		
KAREN A. HOLYNSKI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires	My Commission expires:		

## SCHEDULEI

(6)

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

Serial #: Mark:

23225152 SPUNKY

Filing Ot:

08/22/1980

Reg #: 1128393

Reg. Dt:

11/17/1981

US\_ACTIVE\_VEST8312-02-77017,0001

**RECORDED: 12/27/2010** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0145**